HIGH PERFORMANCE
SOLAR MODULES
rec Peak
energy
SERIES
REC Peak Energy Series modules are the
perfect choice for building solar systems
that combine long lasting product quality

Please refer to wiring diagrams*
S800 PV-S miniature circuit-breakers can be used in networks up to
1200 V d.c. (four-pole version). These products and their vast range of
accessories (auxiliary contacts, release coils) can be used to create countless
system configurations. The main features of S800 PV-S circuit-breakers are:
 - interchangeable terminals
 - fault signalling lever in the central position
 - contact status displayed for each individual pole
 - no restrictions as to polarity or power direction in the wiring
 - use of the rotary door operating handle
Poles Rated
current In [A]
Description
Type
Order code
2 10 S802PV-S10 2CCP842001R1109
2 13 S802PV-S13 2CCP842001R1139
2 16 S802PV-S16 2CCP842001R1169
2 20 S802PV-S20 2CCP842001R1209
2 25 S802PV-S25 2CCP842001R1259
2 32 S802PV-S32 2CCP842001R1329
2 40 S802PV-S40 2CCP842001R1409
2 50 S802PV-S50 2CCP842001R1509
2 63 S802PV-S63 2CCP842001R1639
2 80 S802PV-S80 2CCP842001R1809
2 100 S802PV-S100 2CCP842001R1829
2 125 S802PV-S125 2CCP842001R1849
4 10 S804PV-S10 2CCP844001R1109
4 13 S804PV-S13 2CCP844001R1139
4 16 S804PV-S16 2CCP844001R1169
4 20 S804PV-S20 2CCP844001R1209
4 25 S804PV-S25 2CCP844001R1259
4 32 S804PV-S32 2CCP844001R1329
4 40 S804PV-S40 2CCP844001R1409
4 50 S804PV-S50 2CCP844001R1509
4 63 S804PV-S63 2CCP844001R1639
4 80 S804PV-S80 2CCP844001R1809
4 100 S804PV-S100 2CCP844001R1829
4 125 S804PV-S125 2CCP844001R1849
Connection
Photovoltaic panel network
in earth-insulated systems
Miniature circuit-breakers

Description
Type
Order code
40A
2.8/1.4 OVR PV 40 600 P 2CTB803953R5300
2.8/1.4 OVR PV 40 600 P TS 2CTB803953R5400
3.8 OVR PV 40 1000 P 2CTB803953R6400
3.8 OVR PV 40 1000 P TS 2CTB803953R6500
Main technical specifications OVR PV
Electrical specifications
Type of network photovoltaic systems
Type 2
Response time [ns] 25
Residual current  [mA] < 1
Protection class  IP20
Built-in thermal protection  self-protected for up
to 100 A d.c. short-circuit
current
Back-up protection
current Icc < 100A not required
current Icc > 100A 10 A gR fuse
Mechanical specifications
L/PE terminals
rigid [mm2] 2,5…25
flexible [mm2] 2,5…16
Tightening torque L [ Nm] 2,80
Status indicator yes
Remote signal contact
Type 1 NA/NC
Minimum rating 12 V d.c. - 10 mA
Maximum rating 250 V a.c. - 1 A
Cable section [mm2] 1,5
TS versions
Operating temperature [°C] -40...+80
Storage temperature [°C] - 40...+80
Maximum altitude [m] 2000
Housing material PC RAL 7035
UL94 fire resistance V0
Reference standards IEC 61643-1 / EN 61643-11
Surge arresters for DC
OVR PV
*Note:
For surge protection device installed at points of the network
where short circuit current exceeds 25A DC suitable protec-
tion must be provided
1515
The OVR T2 protects inverters and installations from over voltages and impulse
currents, such as switching and lighting surges. The device ensures the limitation of
over voltage to an acceptable level for the equipment to be protected.
The device ha a remote signal control and removable cartridge for easy maintenance
without needing to isolate the line.
These devices are available with a remote signal control and removable
cartridge (...P TS) for easy maintenance without needing to isolate the line.
Main technical specifications OVR T2
Rated operating voltage 230V and 400V AC
Poles 1, 2, 3, 4
Maximum discharge current 15, 40, 70kA
Residual current < 1
Voltage protection level  1.2 .... 3.8kV
Standards IEC 61643-1
IEC 61643-11
Network TT I Max Type Order code
TT (3 + N) 25 OVR T1 3N 25 255 TS 2CTB815101R0700
TT (1 + N) 40 OVR T2 1N 40 275 SP TS 2CTB803952R0200
TT (3 + N) 70 OVR T2 3N 70 275 SP TS 2CTB803953R0100
TT (1 + N) 15 OVR T2 1N 15 275 P 2CTB803952R1200
Surge Arresters for AC
OVR T2
1717
Main technical specifications S 200M

be used. The tripping behaviour caters to customer requirements (B, C, D, K, Z
characteristics)
Rated
current In [A]
Rated
breaking
capacity [kA]
Poles
Description
Type
Order code
10
10kA
2
S202MC10 2CDS272001R0104
16 S202MC16 2CDS272001R0164
20 S202MC20 2CDS272001R0204
25 S202MC25 2CDS272001R0254
32 S202MC32 2CDS272001R0324
10
3
S203MC10 2CDS273001R0104
16 S203MC16 2CDS273001R0164
20 S203MC20 2CDS273001R0204
25 S203MC25 2CDS273001R0254
32 S203MC32 2CDS273001R0324
10
4
S204MC10 2CDS274001R0104
16 S204MC16 2CDS274001R0164
20 S204MC20 2CDS274001R0204
25 S204MC25 2CDS274001R0254
32 S204MC32 2CDS274001R0324
Miniature circuit breaker for AC
S 200M
1818
Main technical specifications F202 PV B, F204 B

IEC52423
Residual current devices ensure protection of people and installations against fault
current to earth and fire risks. An RCD B type is required on the AC side in case of lack
of electrical separation between the AC and the DC side.
The devices save money and improve global efficiency by using PV connectors without
an internal insulation transformer. The devices, with their wide range of accessories are
suitable for international use.
The RCCBs F202 PV B and F204 B are intended for installation of single and three
phase PV converters. they protect against fire risks and leakage currents.
RCDs for AC
F200 PV-B
Poles A / mA
Description
Type
Order code
2 40 / 300 F202-A-40/300mA 2CSF202121R3400
2 63 / 300 F202-A-63/300mA 2CSF202121R3630
4 40 / 300 F204-A-40/300mA 2CSF204121R3400
4 63 / 300 F204-A-63/300mA 2CSF204121R3630
4 63 /300 F204-B-63/300mA 2CSF204501R3630
2222
The Europa series wall-mounted consumer units feature IP65 protection which makes
them ideal for installation outdoors. This means that they can be used for making string
boxes on the load side of photovoltaic strings.